

## केन्द्रीय यूनानी चिकित्सा अनुसंधान परिषद्

आयुष मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

**CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN UNANI MEDICINE** 

Ministry of AYUSH, Government of India

प्रो. आसिम अली खान महानिदेशक Prof. Asim Ali Khan Director General

F.NO. 3-179/2018-CCRUM/Tech. Dated: 13.11.2018

You would perhaps be aware that the Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine (CCRUM), an autonomous body under the Ministry of AYUSH, Govt of India is an apex organisation for research and developmental activities in Unani system of Medicine. "Unani Day" is celebrated every year on 11<sup>th</sup> February by CCRUM with great enthusiasm and fervour.

- 2. As part of the "Unani Day" celebrations, the AYUSH Awards instituted by the Ministry of AYUSH are also conferred every year in recognition of the outstanding contributions in the field of Unani Medicine in the following categories:
  - 1. Best Research Paper Award
  - 2. Young Scientist Award
  - 3. Life Time Achievement Award
  - 4. Best Teacher Award

Full details of the AYUSH Award Scheme of Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine for the year 2018 have been uploaded on the websites of Ministry of AYUSH and CCRUM <u>http://ayush.gov.in/schemes</u> and <u>http://ccrum.res.in</u>

I would request you to please give wide publicity to this Award scheme and encourage the faculty and researchers of your prestigious institution to send nominations for the CCRUM Award Scheme 2018.

worren regards

Yours Sincerely

(Prof. Asim Ali Khan)

**Prof. Kakali Roy (Basu) Hon'ble Pro Vice-Chancellor** West Bengal University of Health Sciences

> 61—65, सांस्थानिक क्षेत्र, सम्मुख 'डी' ब्लाक, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली—110 058 61-65, Institutional Area, Opp. 'D' Block, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110 058 Tel.: +91-11-28521981, 28525715 • Fax: +91-11-28522965 Website: ccrum.res.in • E-mail: unanimedicine@gmail.com